
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062986-2025 

Award

Clinical Waste Disposal Service

Nottinghamshire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062986
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056853 (view related notices)
Published 7 October 2025, 3:56pm

Scope 

Reference

DN781303

Description

Nottinghamshire County Council as Waste Disposal Authority is seeking to make
arrangements for a contractor to receive, treat and dispose of approximately 70 tonnes of
Clinical Waste collected by the district and borough councils within Nottinghamshire per
year.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062986-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062986-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056853


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

MITIE WASTE & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED

Contract value

£141,000 excluding VAT

£169,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

7 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 January 2026 to 1 January 2029

Possible extension to 1 January 2030

4 years



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

1 x 12 month period on agreement of both parties

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90524100 - Clinical-waste collection services

90524200 - Clinical-waste disposal services

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

MITIE WASTE & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 08457483

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHZM-9552-DNDH

Level 12 The Shard

London

SE1 9SG

United Kingdom

Email: waste.sales@mitie.com

Website: http://www.mitie.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:waste.sales@mitie.com
http://www.mitie.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Nottinghamshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCV-5152-BXBP

County Hall, Loughborough Road

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

United Kingdom

Contact name: David Watson

Telephone: +441159772857

Email: david.watson@nottscc.gov.uk

Website: http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:david.watson@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MITIE WASTE & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Nottinghamshire County Council


		2026-03-08T00:05:30+0000
	TCPDF




